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Montana State Office   Billings Area Office    Kalispell Area Office 
2229 Boot Hill Court    1400 S. 24th St. W., Ste. 8       450 Corporate Dr., Ste. 111 
Bozeman, MT 59715    Billings, MT 59102    Kalispell, MT 59901 
(406) 585-2580    (406) 657-6297 ext. 4   (406) 756-2005 
   
Business Programs    Bozeman Area Office   Missoula Area Office 
Lad Barney, Program Director  2229 Boot Hill Court    3550 Mullan Rd., Ste. 106 
(406) 585-2540     Bozeman, MT 59715    Missoula, MT 59808 
lad.barney@usda.gov    (406) 585-2530    (406) 829-3395 ext. 4 
 
Community Programs   Great Falls Area Office     
Steve Troendle, Program Director  12 3rd Street NW, Ste. 300      
(406) 585-2520     Great Falls, MT 59404               www.rd.usda.gov/mt   
steve.troendle@usda.gov   (406) 727-7580 ext. 4          Twitter: @RD_Montana 
 
Housing Programs    Helena Sub-Area Office 
Katina Uecker, Program Director  790 Colleen Street 
(406) 585-2515    Helena, MT 59601  USDA is an equal opportunity 
katina.uecker@usda.gov    (406) 449-5000 ext. 4 provider, employer and lender. 
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Montana Business and Cooperative Programs 

 
 
 
Business Programs         Billings Area Office          Kalispell Area Office 
Lad Barney, Program Director      Brittany Martinez           Vonda McGarvey  
(406) 585-2540         (406) 371-2542           (406) 309-3351 
lad.barney@usda.gov                brittany.martinez@usda.gov    vonda.mcgarvey@usda.gov  
 
Montana State Office        Bozeman Area Office          Missoula Area Office 
Marlee Sandry          Kathy Archer                      Heather Handeland 
(406) 585-2588         (406) 585-2546                         (406) 303-3432 
marlee.sandry@usda.gov        kathy.archer@usda.gov            heather.handeland@usda.gov  
 
Barb Carpenter, Technician        Great Falls Area Office 
(406) 585-2540         Lea McGiboney 
barbara.carpenter@usda.gov        (406) 770-4291 
                      lea.mcgiboney@usda.gov 


